OP \$190.00 59360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celsee, Inc.		10/15/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celsee, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Phoenix Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 321	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5936099	CELSELECT SLIDES
Registration Number:	5980753	BECAUSE EVERY CELL MATTERS
Registration Number:	6110498	CELSINGLE
Registration Number:	5079384	CELSEE
Registration Number:	4739589	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	4598162	JETTA
Registration Number:	4597678	DENOVO SCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1223671

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Wells

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0385

900585398

SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=039110_US_CelseeLLC_MI_evidence_of_conversionFiled_2_Nov_2020#page1.tif			
source=039110_US_CelseeLLC_MI_evidence_of_conversionFiled_2_Nov_2020#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0386 801062088



FILED

NOV 02 2020

ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CELSEE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CELSEE, INC." TO

"CELSEE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020.

S \$110 MC CEPAS 20110211617218

5087750 8100V SR# 20207882187



Authentication: 203887396

Date: 10-19-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0387 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:09 PM 10/16/2020 FILED 06:09 PM 10/16/2020 SR 20207882187 - File Number 5087750

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CELSEE, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Celsee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Conversion"). The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Company was initially formed on April 29, 2010, as a Michigan limited

liability company with the name, "DeNovo Sciences, LLC". On December 29, 2011, the Company was converted to a Delaware corporation with the name "DeNovo Sciences, Inc.". On February 27, 2017, the Company changed its name to "Celsee Diagnostics, Inc.", and changed its name again on May 3, 2019, to

"Celsee, Inc."

SECOND: The current name of the Company, a Delaware corporation, is "Celsee, Inc."

THIRD: Following the Conversion, the name of the Delaware limited liability company

shall be "Celsee, LLC", as set forth in the Certificate of Formation.

FOURTH: The effective date of the Conversion shall be November 1, 2020.

FIFTH: The Conversion was approved by the Company's sole shareholder on September 2.

2020 pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware.

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company and does hereby verify and affirm, under penalty of perjury, that this Certificate of Conversion is the Act and Deed of the Company and the facts stated herein are true as of this 15th day of October, 2020.

Celsee, Inc.

Name Jennifer Tweet

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0388